

Greenply/2020-21 October 28, 2020

The Manager BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 526797 The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol - GREENPLY

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of schedule of conference call for Investors and Analysts

This is to inform that the Company will organize a conference call for analysts and investors on 5th November, 2020 in respect of financial results of Greenply Industries Limited for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2020.

Please find enclosed schedule of said conference call.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

KAUSHAL KUMAR AGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY & VICE PRESIDENT-LEGAL

Encl.: As above

Greenply Industries Limited

'Madgul Lounge', 5th & 6th Floor, 23 Chetla Central Road, Kolkata-700027, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 24500400, 30515000 F: +91 33 24500410, 30515010 | Toll Free: 1800-103-4050 Whatsapp: 9007755000
E: sales.ply@greenply.com Web: www.greenplyplywood.com | www.greenply.com | www.askgreenply.com
Registered Office: Makum Road, Tinsukia - 786125, Assam, India | Corporate Identity Number: L20211A51990PLC003484



Greenply Industries Limited to host Q2FY21 Results Conference Call on November 05, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. IST

Greenply Industries Limited (GIL) will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on **Thursday**, **November 05, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.**

Members of the senior management team will represent GIL on the call.

In order to pre-register for the call please copy and paste link in your browser: <u>https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=3836145&linkSecu</u> <u>rityString=b22606792</u>

The conference call will follow GIL's financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 to be announced on Wednesday, November 04, 2020. Following the announcement, the financial results will be available on the corporate website: <u>www.greenply.com</u>

| Details of the conference call are as follows: | |
|--|--|
| Timing | : 10:30 p.m. IST Thursday, November 05, 2020 |
| | 1:00 p.m. Hong Kong / Singapore Time |
| Conference dial-in Primary number | : +91 22 6280 1141/7115 8042 |
| India Local access Number | : 7045671221 (Accessible from all carriers) |
| Hong Kong Local Access Number | : 800 964 448 |
| Singapore Local Access Number | : 800 101 2045 |
| UK Local Access Number | : 0 808 101 1573 |
| USA Local Access Number | : 18667462133 |

For further information, please contact:

Mukesh Agarwal – CFO Greenply Industries Limited Tel: +91 33 3051 5000 Fax: +91 33 3051 5010 Email: <u>mukesh.corp@greenply.com</u> Gavin Desa/Rishab Barar CDR India Tel: +91 22 6645 1237/1235 Fax: +91 22 6645 1213 Email: gavin@cdr-india.com/ rishab@cdr-india.com